
Page 1 of 1 
 

PART B – BACKGROUND INFORMATION  

Revise: B2.1 to read: The Submission Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Winnipeg time, September 28, 2018 and in 
accordance with the details provided in D2.1. 

PART D – GENERAL CONDITIONS OF RFP  

Revise: D2.1.2 to read: Sealed Proposals will be received up to the deadline of: 4:00 p.m., Winnipeg Time, on 
September 28, 2018. 

 

 
Corporate Finance Department 

Materials Management Division 

 

195-2018 ADDENDUM 2 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL TO PURCHASE THE CITY-OWNED 
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 180 MARKET AVENUE, COMMONLY KNOWN 
AS THE PANTAGES PLAYHOUSE THEATRE 

 ISSUED: August 1, 2018 
BY: Julian Roberts 

URGENT 
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID 
OPPORTUNITY 
 

TELEPHONE NO.  204 986-4456 
 
THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL 
FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS 
Template Version: A20160708 

 

 
Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in Paragraph 5 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive. 

 

  


